Form PTO-1595

RI

Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

03-12-1999

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100981329

1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
James A. E		•			, mg purty (rea).	
Curtis E. Adams				Name::	Cabot Corporation	
				Internal Address:		
4						
]		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? No				Street Address:	75 State Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				Street Address.	73 State Street	
	nt [☐ Merger		City: Boston	State: MA ZI	P 02109
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other Execution Dates: 10/21/98 & 10/23/98				Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
4. Application nur				<u> </u>		
	•			tion the evacution data	of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)	or the application is:	
08/129,785						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 🖂	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					cations and patents involv	
concerning doci					F	
Name:	Martha Ani	n Finnegan				
Internal Address:	Martha Ann Finnegan Cabot Corporation		Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00		
	Law Department			☐ Enclosed		
Street Address:	157 Concor	rd Road		☐ Authorized t	o be charged to deposit ac	count
City: Billerica	State M	1A ZI	P 01821	8. Deposit Account N	lumber: 03-0060	
99 JSHABAZZ 0000022		129785		-	te Copy of this page is att	ached.
40.00 CH			DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and s	ignature.					
	monuladas «	l helief, the for	egoing info	rmation is true and corre	ect and any attached conv	is a true come of
	nowiease ana	ouriej, me joi	egog mgor	manari is true and corre	er and any underied copy	is a true copy of
To the best of my k the original docum						
To the best of my k		4		. 0		
To the best of my k the original docum	nent.	έĤ	Thathe	a for	~ ~	Li
To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes	gan	<u>él</u> t	Llythi	an fran	erun 3	Karca 99
To the best of my k the original docum	gan	<u>i</u>	Lutha	Signature	Do Der of pages including co	Hara III
To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes	gan gning	i <u>l</u> t		Signature Total nun		
To the best of my ke the original docum Martha Ann Finneg Name of Person Sig	gan gning	i <u>l</u> t		Signature	. I hereby certify that this c deposited with the United S	correspondence le be Itales Postal Service
To the best of my known the original docume Martha Ann Finneg Name of Person Signature 1985	gan gaing		Do not d	Signature Total nun detach this portion:	L hersby_certify_that_this_c deposited with the United S first class mail in an envelope Assistant Commissioner for Pr	correspondence le be states Postal Service addressed to: Box250 alents, Washington, D.
To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si OMB No. 0651-0011	gan gaing	required cover	Do not d	Signature Total nun detach this portion: ation to:	L hereby certify that this c deposited with the United S first class mail in an envelope	correspondence le be states Postal Service addressed to: Box250 alents, Washington, D.
To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si OMB No. 0651-0011	gan gaing	required cover	Do not description of the sheet information of	Signature Total nun detach this portion:	L hersby_certify_that_this_c deposited with the United S first class mail in an envelope Assistant Commissioner for Pr	correspondence le be states Postal Service addressed to: Box250 alents, Washington, D.
To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si OMB No. 0651-0011	gan gaing	required cover	Do not destruction of the state	Signature Total nun detach this portion: ation to: of Patents and Trademarks	L hersby_certify_that_this_c deposited with the United S first class mail in an envelope Assistant Commissioner for Pr	correspondence le be states Postal Service addressed to: Box250 alents, Washington, D.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, JAMES A. BELMONT, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8 Conant Street, Action, MA 01720 and CURTIS E. ADAMS, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Lovell Road, Watertown, MA 02472 having invented the subject matter described in U.S. Patent Application entitled "Modified Carbon Products With Leaving Groups And Inks And Coatings Containing Modified Carbon Products", the specification of which was filed on August 6, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Serial No. 09/129,785, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cabot Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 75 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1806, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent and all rights in any applications therefor. We further sell, assign and transfer to Cabot Corporation all right, title, and interest in any and all corresponding divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications, and all corresponding reexamination and reissue certificates.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and we, JAMES A. BELMONT, and CURTIS E. ADAMS, bind ourselves and our respective heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Corporation, to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors or assigns to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we and our respective heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, will at any time, upon request, communicate to **Cabot Corporation**, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our respective heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by **Cabot Corporation**, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0738

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JAMES this 2 day of James, 1999. James A. Belmont	A. BELMONT, has hereunto set my hand
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
On this day of www., 199 BELMONT, to me known and known to me to executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly same for the purpose therein set forth.	y acknowledged to me that he executed the
	Carmentalcon
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 2/26/99
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, CURTIS 5 day of January, 1999. CURTIS E. ADAMS	E. ADAMS, has hereunto set my hand this
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHSUETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
On this day of, 19 E. ADAMS, to me known and known to me to executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly same for the purpose therein set forth.	999 before me personally appeared CURTIS to be the individual described in and who y acknowledged to me that he executed the
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 2/26/99

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0739